Kenai Peninsula Borough Purchasing and Contracting Department

MEMORANDUM

T^-						
TO:	Charlie Pierce, Mayor					
THRU:	John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director JH					
FROM:	Carmen Vick, Project Manager ("Viil					
DATE:	July 13, 2020					
RE:	Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB20-032 Redoubt Elementary School Roof Replacement					
News on J	June 11, 2020 and June 21, 2020.	Clarion on June 11, 2020 and the Anchorage Daily				
Elementar On the duspecification	ry School, 486 W Redoubt Ave, Soldo ue date of July 1, 2020 two (2) bids	labor and materials to replace the roof at Redoubt of the proof of the second s				
Elementar On the duspecification Orion Con Your appr	ry School, 486 W Redoubt Ave, Soldo ue date of July 1, 2020 two (2) bids ons and delivery schedules were met nstruction, Inc., Wasilla, Alaska.	otna, AK 99669. were received and reviewed to ensure that, the				
On the duspecification Con Con Your approximately 40	ry School, 486 W Redoubt Ave, Soldo ue date of July 1, 2020 two (2) bids ons and delivery schedules were met astruction, Inc., Wasilla, Alaska.	were received and reviewed to ensure that the The low bid of \$1,013,500.00 was submitted by				
On the duspecification Conformer approximately 40 Charlie Fundants	ry School, 486 W Redoubt Ave, Soldo ue date of July 1, 2020 two (2) bids ons and delivery schedules were met estruction, Inc., Wasilla, Alaska. roval for this bid award is hereby re 01.76040.20SCH.49101.	were received and reviewed to ensure that, the The low bid of \$1,013,500.00 was submitted by equested. Funding for this project is in account				

NOTES:

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

BID TAB FOR: ITB20-032 Redoubt Elementary School Roof Replacement

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	BASE BID	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	TOTAL
Orion Construction, Inc.	Wasilla, AK	\$922,000.00	\$91,500.00	\$1,013,500.00
RPR, Inc., dba Rain Proof Roofing	Anchorage, AK	\$1,292,700.00	\$139,000.00	\$1,431,700.00
	-			-
		,		

DUE DATE: July 1, 2020

KPB OFFICIAL:

John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director